consent in accordance with Article 2 of the Framework Agreement to the loan 
financing to be provided hereunder falling within the scope of the Framework 
Agreement.   

(e) In order to fulfil the financing plan set out in Recital (b), the Borrower has requested 
from the Bank a credit in total amount of EUR 150,000,000.00 (one hundred fifty 
million euros). 

(f) The Bank, considering that the financing of the Project falls within the scope of its 
functions and having regard to the statements and facts cited in these Recitals, has 
decided to give effect to the Borrower’s request providing to it a credit in an amount of 
EUR 150,000,000.00 (one hundred fifty million euros) under this finance contract (the 
"Contract"); provided that the amount of the Bank loan, when aggregated with the 
amount of any other loan which may be extended by the Bank for the purposes of the 
Project, shall not, in any case, exceed 50% (fifty per cent) of the total cost of the